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Himich, Virginia (DEQ)

From: Bridgford, Dale (DEQ)
Sent: Wednesday, August 15, 2018 7:51 AM
To: Gregory, George; Blayer, Ronda (DEQ)
Cc: Spencer, Clay (DEQ); Taylor, Al (DEQ); Sanabria, Nicole (DEQ); YALVIGI, SATHYA V 

(Sathya.V.Yalvigi@chemours.com); BARTLETT, CRAIG L (Craig.L.Bartlett@chemours.com)
Subject: RE: CC Montague, MI - scope of work for PFAS sampling

Hi George, 
 
The Michigan Department of Environmental Quality, Waste and Hazardous Materials Division has reviewed the August 
8, 2018, memo transmitting the plan for Proposed Groundwater Sampling for Per‐ and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAs) 
at the Chemours‐Montague facility.  The plan is consistent with our previous discussions and is hereby approved.  
 
If the schedule for sampling changes from what is outlined in your transmittal email, please contact us, as we will likely 
want to split samples on a few locations.  I will contact you later with respect to which locations we would like to split 
samples. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me. 
 
Thanks, 
 
Dale 
 
Dale R. Bridgford, Geology Specialist 
Hazardous Waste Section 
Mich DEQ, Waste Management and Radiological Protection Division 
525 W. Allegan Street 
P.O. Box 30241 
Lansing, Michigan  48909-7741 
 
bridgfordd@michigan.gov 
517-582-3050 
Constitution Hall, South Tower, 4th Floor, SW Corner 
Fax 517-373-4797 
 
Michigan’s TSD Facilities 
 

From: Gregory, George <george.gregory@aecom.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, August 8, 2018 3:30 PM 
To: Bridgford, Dale (DEQ) <BRIDGFORDD@michigan.gov>; Blayer, Ronda (DEQ) <BLAYERR@michigan.gov> 
Cc: Spencer, Clay (DEQ) <SPENCERC@michigan.gov>; Taylor, Al (DEQ) <TAYLORA@michigan.gov>; Sanabria, Nicole (DEQ) 
<SanabriaN@michigan.gov>; YALVIGI, SATHYA V (Sathya.V.Yalvigi@chemours.com) <Sathya.V.Yalvigi@chemours.com>; 
BARTLETT, CRAIG L (Craig.L.Bartlett@chemours.com) <Craig.L.Bartlett@chemours.com> 
Subject: CC Montague, MI ‐ scope of work for PFAS sampling 
 
Dale and Ronda, 
Attached is our scope of work for PFAS sampling at the Montague site. 
For locations, the only change from when we spoke in May is that we decided to include a sample of the site water 
supply. We decontaminate our sampling equipment with that as the wash step. 
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Schedule: I confirmed with Ashley McElmurry this morning by email that she will be coming out Aug 22. I have two 
AECOM staff who will be collecting these samples and they have attended the AECOM training and reviewed our 
internal sampling guidance document. Our plan is to collect samples on Aug 22 and 23 in case things go slow. 
 
Thanks, 
 
 

George E. Gregory III, P.G. 
Senior Geologist, Project Manager 
D 832‐422‐4423  C 936‐689‐8886 
george.gregory@aecom.com 
 
Office Affiliation: 
AECOM 
4051 Ogletown Road, Sabre Building Suite 300, Newark Delaware 19713 
T  1‐302‐781‐5900     
www.aecom.com 
 


